

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.1 and 2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5027/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2005 in SA No.831/1978  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SURYA DEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI NAND (D) TH. LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for restoration)

Date: 07/09/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As these applications have been filed for restoration of the special leave petition and for condonation of delay in filing the petition, which have been dismissed for non-prosecution by the learned Chamber Judge, let this case go out of our list and be placed before the appropriate court under the orders of the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master