

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5027/2006

SURYA DEV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI NAND (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Sharma,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to the
petitioner to complete the service of notice on the
respondents, who have not been served.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master